1
Koganei Clean System products
provide complete support for the
maintenance of a clean environ-
ment inside the cleanroom.
Koganei Clean System products meet the needs of the ultra-clean production envi-
ronment. In everything from actuators and valves to air preparation and auxiliary
equipment, anti-corrosion materials processing and other Koganei-developed design

basic model
CS-F15M
Order Codes
Monoblock Manifold A type (Base Piping Type) Order Codes
CS-F15 - - - - -
Notes: 1. The manual override lever is made to order. Consult us for delivery. When the valve specification is T1, the manual override lever is
available for the A side only.
2. Two manifold mounting screws are included.
3. For the outlet port size, see the table at right.
●For sub-base-
mounted units
(cannot be used for units
without sub-base)
●For A type
manifold
●For F type
manifold
Clean system F15 series
valve basic model
CS-F15T1 2-position (Both single
and double solenoid use)
CS-F15T3 3-position
(Closed center)
CS-F15T4 3-position
(Exhaust center)
CS-F15T5 3-position
(Pressure center)
Pilot specification Manual override Valve outlet type Note 3
Blank G Blank BlankNote 2 -A1Note 2 -A2 -FJNote 2 -FMNote 2-RNote 1V
Internal

basic model
CS-F18M
Order Codes
Monoblock Manifold A type (Base Piping Type) Order Codes
CS-F18 - - - - -
Notes: 1. The manual override lever is made to order. Consult us for delivery. When the valve specification is T1, the manual override lever is available for
the A side only.
2. Two manifold mounting screws are included.
3. For the outlet port size, see the table at right.
●For sub-base-
mounted units
(cannot be used for units
without sub-base)
●For A type
manifold
●For F type
manifold
Clean system F18 series
valve basic model
CS-F18T1 2-position (Both single
and double solenoid use)
CS-F18T3 3-position
(Closed center)
CS-F18T4 3-position
(Exhaust center)
CS-F18T5 3-position
(Pressure center)
Pilot specification Manual override Valve outlet type Note 3
Blank G Blank BlankNote 2 -A1Note 2 -A2 -FJNote 2 -FMNote 2-RNote 1V
Internal